4.2 Annually, at the end of each fiscal year, the City Council shall evaluate the 

performance of the City Clerk for the previous fiscal year utilizing the current evaluation form in 

place for the City Clerk.   

5. COMPENSATION.  Effective December ___, 2025, the City Clerk shall receive 

annual compensation of Ninety-Three Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($93,000.00) payable as 

employee checks are issued by the City.  The City will make standard payroll deductions from 

each paycheck for federal income tax, Social Security and Medicare.  The City Clerk may 

designate amounts out of her annual compensation to be paid by the City as deferred compensation,